

CITY OF
WOLVERHAMPTON
C O U N C I L

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000949
Date 8 March 2017

Public Notices

Request:

1. Can you please confirm where if online and which newspaper(S) you advertise all your public notice, including planning TROS Path Diversion to name a few? Planning applications are advertised in the Express and Star.

Diversion orders made by the Council are advertised in the Express and Star and The London Gazette. If a change to a public path is brought about by a Planning Application, the effect would be advertised (on-line and in the newspaper) by Planning as part of the application process. It would subsequently be advertised (by the Highway Authority) as part of the Diversion Order.

2. Ascertain how many planning enforcement notices (all) were served in 2016 and copy of register?
The Enforcement register is an online searchable document which is available for public scrutiny - <http://www.wolverhampton.gov.uk/planningapplications>

However there were 10 enforcement notices issued in 2016. Copies are available on request. The addresses are below;-

1. 73 Albert Road
 2. 18 Grotto Lane
 3. 274 Dudley Road
 4. 31 Inchlaggan Road
 5. 18 Grotto Lane
 6. 10 Earlswood Crescent
 7. 340 Cannock Road
 8. 11 Raven Cresecent
 9. 1 Tinacre Hill
 10. 70 Willenhall Road
3. If your TROS are available online and if not do you have a list of consultees?
See attached